
 Sr.No. Name Date Day 
1 Republic Day 26 January Monday 
2 Birthday Sri Guru Ravidass Ji 01 February Sunday 
3 Maha Shivratri 15 February Sunday 
4 Holi 04 March Wednesday 
5 Id-Ul-Fiter 21 March Saturday 
6 Martyrdom Day of Shaheed-e-Azam Bhagat Singh, Sukhdev 

and Rajguru Ji 
23 March Monday 

7 Ram Navmi 26 March Thursday 
8 Mahavir Jayanti 31 March Tuesday 
9 Good Friday 03 April Friday 
10 Baisakhi 14 April Tuesday 
11 Birthday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 14 April Tuesday 

12 Bhagwan Parshu Ram Janam Utsav 19 April Sunday 
13 May Diwas 01 May Friday 
14 Id-ul-Juha (Bakreed) 27 May Wednesday 
15 Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Arjan Dev JI 18 June Thursday 
16 Kabir Jayanti 29 June Monday 
17 Martyrdom Day Shaheed Udham Singh Ji 31 July Friday 
18 Independence Day 15 August Saturday 
19 Janam Ashtami 04 September Friday 

20 Birthday Mahatma Gandhi Ji 02 October Friday 
21 Maharaj Aggarsain Jayanti 11 October Sunday 
22 Dussehra 20 October Tuesday 

23 Birthday Maharishi Balmiki Ji 26 October Monday 
24 Diwali 08 November Sunday 

25 Vishwakarma Day 09 November Monday 
26 Martyrdom Day of S. Kartar Singh Sarabha Ji 16 November  Monday 
27 Birthday  Sri Guru Nanak Dev Sahib Ji 24 November Tuesday 

28 Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji 14 December Monday 
29 Christmas Day 25 December  Friday 
30 Shaheedi Sabha Fatehgarh Sahib 28 December  Monday 

 The following two restricted holidays will be observed :- 

Sr.No. Name of Holiday Date 
1 Parkash Gurparab Sri Guru Ram Dass Sahib Ji 27 October (Tuesday) 
2 Gurgaddi Diwas Sri Guru Granth Sahib Ji 11 November (Wednesday) 

 

In respect of half day holidays, the following four second half-day holidays will be notified to join the 

Nagar Kirtan/Sobha Yatra in connection with the following occasions during the calendar year 2026 

Sr.No. Name of Holiday Date (day before holiday) 
1 Mahavir Jayanti 30 March (Monday) 
2 Shaheedi Diwas Sri Guru Arjan Dev Ji 17 June (Wednesday) 
3 Janam Ashtami 03 September (Thursday) 
4 Gurparab Sahib Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji 23 November (Monday)  

 

  



 


